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Kenya Power

The Kenya Power & Lighting Co. Ltd
Cenfral Office - F.Q Box 30099, Nairobi, Kenya
Telephone — 254-02-3201000
Fax No. 254-02-3201889
Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road

Our Ref: KP1/9A.2/0T/046/ICT/20-21/IN/rmh 30th April, 2021

Dear Sir/fMadam,

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE TENDER NO. KP1/9A.2/07/046/1CT1/20-21 FOR FIBER OPTIC
CABLE NETWORK EXTENSION PHASE IV

The following clarifications are made to the specified provisions of the Tender
document.

1. RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the Principal Tender
Document shall contfinue to be in full force and effect. The provisions of this
Addendum shall be deemed to have been incorporated in and shall be read as
part of the Principal Tender Document.

2, SITE VISIT SCHEDULE

Following the pre-bid meeting that took place on 29 April 2021, the site visit
schedule is 1_week from 39 May 2021 to 7th May 2021 attached herewith as
appendix I.

3. SITE VISIT FORM

All bidders should print the site visit form which will be signed and stamped by KPLC
Officer(s) at site during the visit. This form shall be submitted alongside the tender
document. See attached as appendix Il.

4. CLARIFICATIONS TO QUERIES ON THE TENDER DOCUMENT

The other clarifications sought on various issues on the tender document shall be
responded to in the next addendum.



5. TENDER CLOSING DATE

The tender closing date is remains 12th May, 2021 at 10.00am.

All other terms and conditions remain as per the Principal Tender Document (PTD)

Yours faithfully,
For: THE KENYA POWER & LIGHTING CO. PLC

DR. JOHN NGENO
GENERAL MANAGER. SUPPLY CHAIN & LOGISTICS




TENDER NO. KP1/9A.2/0T/046/1CT/20-21 FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE NETWORK

APPENDIX I - SITE VISIT SCHEDULE

EXTENSION-PHASE 1V
Contacts of Regional ICT Officers

REGION | LENGTH OF | LINKS CONTACT EMAIL TELEPHONE | SITE VIST
FIBER (KM) PERSON NO. DATE
Nairgbi 22.5 b Ngong town 8/5-Matasia §/8 Jacqueline Deche JDeche{@kplc.co.ke 0719079263 03/05/2021
b Karen S/S -Langata S/S(Bomas) Simon Njagi SNjagi@kplc.co ke 0719079263
North 44 b Cianda -Kiambu Office John Njoroge INNjoroge@kple.co.ke 0709706401 03/05/2021
Eastern » Muuka Mukuu(Kilimambogo)- Thika | Walter Qluoch WOluochi@kple.co.ke 0709706415
» Industrial 5/8 Martin Kihungi MKMwangi@kplc.co.ke 0709706412
¢ Ketraco Kitui-Kitui Office
» Garissa Office - Garissa Store
Mt. Kenya 20 p Githambo- Kangema OPGW Erastus Kuura EKuurai@kole.co.ke 0709847107 04/05/2021
Peter Munyiri pmunyiri@kplc.co.ke 0709847107
Central 166 p Nyahururu — Maralal Ben Waweru BKWaweru@kple.co.ke 0709703299 04/05/2021
Rift » Matundura $S - Engincer Office Lawrence Korir LKorir@kple.co.ke 0709703167
» Naivasha 132-DCK-Kengen Plaza
» Marura stn - Kenya Pipeline depot
{(Morendat)
» Njoro S$/5-Egerton University
» Kabarak $/8-Eldama Ravine Office
North Rift 27 b Kapsabet office -Lessos S/ George Nyaory NGeorge@kple.co.ke 0709704214 05/05/2021
Roselyn Karanja RKaranja@kple.co.ke 0709704214
Western 106 p Webuye 132kV-Kapsokwony Office Daniel Oketch DOketch@kple.co.ke 0709856102 05/05/2021
» Chavakali $/S- Kakamega $/S Samuel Juma SJumaOtieno@kplc.co.ke 0709856203
» Maseno S/S-Majengo S/
» Sondu Miriu-Katito Office
South 24 p Migori SS-Isebania Office Daniel Olala DOlala@kple.co.ke 0709361121 06/05/2021
Nyanza Dorice Makunda LMakundai@kple.co.ke 0709361180
Coast 191 » Makande S/8-Tononoka S/S-Msa Ehse | Asha Mohamedali AMohammedali@kple.coke | 0709645400 07/05/2021
# Kipevu HT-Changamwe KPRL- Alphonse Katua AKatua@kple.co ke 0709645126

Miritini §/8

b Msambweni SS - Ramisi Office
» Mwatate- Taveta

p Garsen- Wenje- Hola




APPENDIX II - SITE VISIT FORM

CONFIRMATION OF SITE VISIT

TENDER NO. KP1/9A.2/0T/046/1CT/20-21

DATE: ...oviviiiiiiiiiiiicnnnnns TIME: «ovininiiiiiiiiniiienns

Name of Tenderer...........ccoo. ... ST AR S T - A S

Designation ..........cooociiiiiii .

Signature..........ciiii



